Note: Pl	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
1 18 19 1	(((H160001733313)))
	H160001733313ABCZ
Note: D	O NOT hir the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381
From	Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889
ā	r the email address for this business entity to be used for future nnual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**
3 t I	
2	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Reaching for the Stars Service Animals, Inc.
JUL 19	Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1
9	Page Count 05 39 3

	COV	TER LETTER
Department of State		
Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		
SUBJECT:	ng for the Stars Servic	e Animals, Inc. RATE NAME - MOST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
	(
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the A	Articles of Incorporation and a check for :
Filing Fcc	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM		LegalZoom.com, Inc. (Printed or typed)
		Address
	Glendale, CA 91210	
		ity, State & Zip
	323.962.8600 x 762	o Telephone number
	onlinefilings@legalzc	
		for future annual report notification)

.....

.

يستحد الحجين ودارات المحاص الوبار والاحتمام وحداور والانام والمناسية ال

.

t

	ARTICLES O	F INCORPORAT	ION	
	In compliance with C	hapter 617, F.S., (Not f	or Profit)	
ARTICLE I	NAME			
The name of the co	reporation shall be: Reaching for the Stars	Service Animals, Inc	,	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal preet address 1027 NE 12th Storet		Mailing address, if different is:	
	Ocala, Florida 34470			·····
	┑╗┑┑╡┙╡┙╡╕╕╸╸╸╸┥┑┑ ╕╗┑╡╵╡┙╡┿╡╪╪╪╍╍╼╼╼╍╼╼ ┱		······································	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
	which the corporation is organized is:			
Please see a	Itached			
ARTICLE IV The method I	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner by which the directors of the corporation a	are elected or appoin	are elected and appointed: ted will be stated in the i	vlaws.
ARTICLE V Name and T	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	Name and Title:	Stephanie T. Roberts, S	, D
Address:	1027 NE 12th Street	Address:	1027 NE 12th Street	·
	Ocala, Florida 34470		Ocala, Florida 34470	
	Davida Oura T D	<u></u>	Deble Educate D	
	itle; Danielle Swett, T, D 1027 NE 12th Street	Name and Title	Robin Edwards, D 1027 NE 12th Street	
Address:	Ocala, Florida 34470	Address:	Ocala, Florida 34470	
		and the state of the	Ocala, Horida 34470	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	itle; Belinda Burrier, D			
Name and T Address:	1027 NE 12th Street	Name and Title		······································
Autoress:	Ocala, Florida 34470	Address:		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			Tes 5
Contraction of the local division of the loc	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ole) of the registered age	nt is:	
Name:	Stephanie T, Roberts 1027 NE 12th Street			AR -
Address:	Ocala, Florida 34470			
				133 1335
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			¹¹ سخت (1° وج
	dress of the lucomorphis isseley,			
The part of the	Legalzoom.com, inc.			0710
Address:				
	9900 Spectrum Drive			
Address:	9900 Spectrum Drive			
Address: Having been nan	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717			loce designated in this
Address: Having been nan	9900 Spectrum Drive			loce designated in this
Address: Having been nan	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717			locu designated in this
Address: Having been nan	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 and as registered agent to accept service of million with and accept the appointment as re	gistered agent and agree		locs designated in this
Address: Having been nam certificate, I am fi 	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 and as registered agent to accept service of miliar with and accept the appointment as re- miliar with and accept the appointment as re- miliar before the appointment of Registered Agents	gistered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity <u> </u>	[16
Address: Having been nan certificate, I am fi 	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 and as registered agent to accept service of miliar with and accept the appointment as re- miliar with and accept the appointment as re- miliar blocks Required Signature of Registered Agents Theoberts Untent and affirm that the facts stated herein	gistered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity <u> </u>	[16
Address: Having been nan certificate, I am fi 	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 and as registered agent to accept service of miliar with and accept the appointment as re- miliar with and accept the appointment as re- miliar before the appointment of Registered Agents	gistered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity <u> </u>	[16

i

H16000173331.3

.

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Reaching for the Stars Service Animals, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: The purpose of the Non-Profit is to train, at a minimum, 2 Service dogs and 1 Miniature Service Horse for Service Work each year and when the animal is ready, be donated to people who need them but cannot afford them or cannot be approved by a program.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding of ന section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H16000173331 3